
Official Box Score - Final
Oklahoma State at Cal
02/06/2026 at Stanford Softball Stadium (Stanford, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 8 8 0 4

Cal 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1

Win: Crandall,RyLee (1-0) Loss: McGowan,Mya (0-1) Save: None.

Oklahoma State 8 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

23 Wilkison,Melina LF 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
9  Warsop,Tia RF 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
26 Davis,Rosie 3B 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
13  Jaques,Elizabeth (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Godwin,Karli 1B 4 0 1 1 0 0 8 0 0 0
99 Booker,Kaya (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Austin,Jayelle CF 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
3  Hasler,Amanda C 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
6  Schneidmiller,Audre (C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1

18  Timm,Claire DH 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Graf,Macy (PR/LF) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71  Jones,Jayden 2B 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0
33 Castillo,Gabby (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Jones,Aubrey SS 3 2 3 3 0 0 2 2 0 0
4  Crandall,RyLee P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 Meylan,Ruby (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 8 8 7 3 3 21 5 0 4

BATTING

2B: Davis (off McGowan); Austin (off McGowan).

HR: Jones (4th, 1 out, RBI off McGowan)

TB: Davis 2; Austin 2; Jones 6. 2-Out RBI: Austin. HBP: Timm; Austin. GDP:

Schneidmiller.
Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Timm; Jones.

Cal 3 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

9  Counts,Kayli CF 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jackson,Emma 2B 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
12  German,Anya C 3 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 0
4  Togia,Anaya 1B 3 0 1 1 0 0 9 0 0 0
25 Rey,Madison 3B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
99 Todd,Kyndal RF 3 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1
14  McGowan,Mya (DH) P 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Herrera,Alyssa LF 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
17  Lee,Kayla (PH/LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 Robinson,Gator SS 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0
3  Geluz,Xiomei DH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Mashhound,Kiki (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
55 Waiters,Tamya (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3 4 3 0 4 21 9 1 1

BATTING

2B: Togia (off Crandall); Counts (off Crandall).
HR: Todd (4th, 2 out, RBI off Crandall)
TB: Togia 2; Counts 2; Todd 4. 2-Out RBI: Todd.

Team RISP: 2-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Jackson.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Robinson, Jackson 2, Togia). PB: German.

OSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4 Crandall,RyLee (W) 5.0 4 3 3 0 0 19 19 61 41

66 Meylan,Ruby (6) 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 27 18

Totals 7.0 4 3 3 0 4 25 25 88 59

GO-FO: Crandall 7-8; Meylan 2-0.

CAL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 McGowan,Mya (L) (4.1) 3.1 5 7 6 2 1 18 15 65 39

19  Mashhound,Kiki 2.2 2 0 0 0 2 10 10 51 31

55 Waiters,Tamya (7) 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 5 3 23 9

Totals 7.0 8 8 7 3 3 33 28 139 79

HB: McGowan; Waiters.

GO-FO: McGowan 4-5; Mashhound 4-2; Waiters 1-1.

Umpires: HP: Lindon Baptiste; 1B: Donald Pernell II; 2B: ; 3B: Scott Tomlinson.

First Pitch:2:02 PM. Duration:2:01.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Oklahoma State at Cal
02/06/2026 at Stanford Softball Stadium (Stanford, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 8 8 0 4

Cal 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1

Oklahoma State starters:
23/lf/Wilkison,Melina; 9/rf/Warsop,Tia; 26/3b/Davis,Rosie; 14/1b/Godwin,Karli; 34/cf/Austin,Jayelle; 3/c/Hasler,Amanda; 18/dh/Timm,Claire;

71/2b/Jones,Jayden; 7/ss/Jones,Aubrey; 4/p/Crandall,RyLee;

Cal starters:
9/cf/Counts,Kayli; 24/2b/Jackson,Emma; 12/c/German,Anya; 4/1b/Togia,Anaya; 25/3b/Rey,Madison; 99/rf/Todd,Kyndal; 14/p/McGowan,Mya;

23/lf/Herrera,Alyssa; 00/ss/Robinson,Gator; 3/dh/Geluz,Xiomei;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - OSU batting

Wilkison,Melina flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 KB).

Warsop,Tia walked (3-0 BBBB).

Davis,Rosie doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Warsop,Tia scored from first base.

Godwin,Karli popped up up the middle putout by ss (3-2 BBFBKF).

Austin,Jayelle doubled to deep right field, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Davis,Rosie scored from second base.

Hasler,Amanda struck out (1-3 KBKS).

Bottom of 1st - CAL batting

Counts,Kayli doubled to left center (2-2 BFKB).

Jackson,Emma singled up the middle (0-1 K); Counts,Kayli advanced to third base.

Jackson,Emma stole second base.

German,Anya grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (2-0 BB); Counts,Kayli scored; Jackson,Emma
advanced to third base.

Togia,Anaya doubled to deep right field, RBI (0-0); Jackson,Emma scored.

Rey,Madison grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BK); Togia,Anaya advanced to third base.

Todd,Kyndal popped up to third base (3-2 BKFBFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 2 2 0 1

CAL 2 3 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OSU batting

Timm,Claire hit by pitch (1-2 KFFB).

Jones,Jayden flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 BBKFBF).

Jones,Aubrey singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Timm,Claire advanced from first base to third
base.

Jones,Aubrey stole second base, advanced to third base on a muffed throw by German,Anya (E2); Timm,Claire
stole home, scored.

Wilkison,Melina grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKK); Jones,Aubrey scored, unearned.

Warsop,Tia grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K).

Bottom of 2nd - CAL batting

McGowan,Mya flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0).

Herrera,Alyssa flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

Robinson,Gator grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 2 1 1 0

CAL 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OSU batting

Davis,Rosie grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Godwin,Karli flied out to lf (0-0).

Austin,Jayelle grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - CAL batting

Counts,Kayli popped up to second base (2-0 BB).

Jackson,Emma grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBFKF).

German,Anya popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (1-2 FFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 0 0 0 0

CAL 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - OSU batting

Hasler,Amanda flied out down the right field line putout by rf (3-2 BKBBK).

Timm,Claire singled down the left field line (2-2 BFFBF).

Timm,Claire advanced to second base on a passed ball.

OSU substitution: Graf,Macy pinch running for Timm,Claire.

Jones,Jayden walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Jones,Aubrey homered to deep left field, 1st of season, 3RBI (0-0); Graf,Macy scored from second base;
Jones,Jayden scored from first base.

CAL position change: McGowan,Mya now playing dh from p

CAL substitution: Mashhound,Kiki replaces Geluz,Xiomei at p.

Wilkison,Melina grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).

Warsop,Tia struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS).

Bottom of 4th - CAL batting

OSU position change: Wilkison,Melina now playing dh from lf

OSU position change: Graf,Macy remains in the game at lf

Togia,Anaya popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0).

Rey,Madison popped up to short (2-2 BFBFF).

Todd,Kyndal homered to deep center field, 1st of season, RBI (0-0).

McGowan,Mya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 3 2 0 0

CAL 1 1 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - OSU batting

Davis,Rosie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKS).

Godwin,Karli grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KBBKF).

Austin,Jayelle struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

Bottom of 5th - CAL batting

CAL substitution: Lee,Kayla pinch hitting for Herrera,Alyssa.

Lee,Kayla grounded out to c, unassisted (1-2 FSB).

Robinson,Gator grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Counts,Kayli flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-2 FSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 0 0 0 0

CAL 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - OSU batting

CAL position change: Lee,Kayla remains in the game at lf

Hasler,Amanda grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBFFBF).

OSU substitution: Timm,Claire replaces Graf,Macy at lf, batting 7th.

Timm,Claire lined out to second base (0-0).

Jones,Jayden singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBFKFB).

OSU substitution: Castillo,Gabby pinch running for Jones,Jayden.

Jones,Aubrey singled to right field (1-2 KBK); Castillo,Gabby advanced to second base.

Wilkison,Melina flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBK).

Bottom of 6th - CAL batting

OSU position change: Wilkison,Melina now playing lf from dh

OSU defensive substitution: Schneidmiller,Audre replaces Hasler,Amanda at c

OSU position change: Timm,Claire now playing dh from lf

OSU substitution: Jones,Jayden replaces Castillo,Gabby at 2b, batting 8th.

OSU pitching change: Meylan,Ruby replaces Crandall,RyLee.

Jackson,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS).

German,Anya struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS).

Togia,Anaya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 0 2 0 2

CAL 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - OSU batting

CAL pitching change: Waiters,Tamya replaces Mashhound,Kiki.

Warsop,Tia fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-2 SBSB).

Davis,Rosie walked (3-0 BBBB).

OSU substitution: Jaques,Elizabeth pinch running for Davis,Rosie.

Godwin,Karli singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 KFBBBF); Jaques,Elizabeth scored from first base; Godwin,Karli

advanced to second base on the throw.

OSU substitution: Booker,Kaya pinch running for Godwin,Karli.

Austin,Jayelle hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Schneidmiller,Audre grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 BKBB); Austin,Jayelle out at 2B on the

play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

Bottom of 7th - CAL batting

OSU substitution: Davis,Rosie replaces Jaques,Elizabeth at 3b, batting 3rd.

OSU substitution: Godwin,Karli replaces Booker,Kaya at 1b, batting 4th.

Rey,Madison grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BF).

Todd,Kyndal struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFFK).

McGowan,Mya struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OSU 1 1 0 1

CAL 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Oklahoma State at Cal
02/06/2026 at Stanford Softball Stadium (Stanford, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 8 8 0 4

Cal 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1

Oklahoma State starters:
23/lf/Wilkison,Melina; 9/rf/Warsop,Tia; 26/3b/Davis,Rosie; 14/1b/Godwin,Karli; 34/cf/Austin,Jayelle; 3/c/Hasler,Amanda; 18/dh/Timm,Claire;

71/2b/Jones,Jayden; 7/ss/Jones,Aubrey; 4/p/Crandall,RyLee;

Cal starters:
9/cf/Counts,Kayli; 24/2b/Jackson,Emma; 12/c/German,Anya; 4/1b/Togia,Anaya; 25/3b/Rey,Madison; 99/rf/Todd,Kyndal; 14/p/McGowan,Mya;

23/lf/Herrera,Alyssa; 00/ss/Robinson,Gator; 3/dh/Geluz,Xiomei;

Top of 1st - OSU batting

Wilkison,Melina flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 KB).

Warsop,Tia walked (3-0 BBBB).

Davis,Rosie doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Warsop,Tia scored from first base.

Godwin,Karli popped up up the middle putout by ss (3-2 BBFBKF).

Austin,Jayelle doubled to deep right field, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Davis,Rosie scored from second base.

Hasler,Amanda struck out (1-3 KBKS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - CAL batting

Counts,Kayli doubled to left center (2-2 BFKB).

Jackson,Emma singled up the middle (0-1 K); Counts,Kayli advanced to third base.

Jackson,Emma stole second base.

German,Anya grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (2-0 BB); Counts,Kayli scored; Jackson,Emma advanced to third base.

Togia,Anaya doubled to deep right field, RBI (0-0); Jackson,Emma scored.

Rey,Madison grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BK); Togia,Anaya advanced to third base.

Todd,Kyndal popped up to third base (3-2 BKFBFFB).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - OSU batting

Timm,Claire hit by pitch (1-2 KFFB).

Jones,Jayden flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 BBKFBF).

Jones,Aubrey singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Timm,Claire advanced from first base to third base.

Jones,Aubrey stole second base, advanced to third base on a muffed throw by German,Anya (E2); Timm,Claire stole home, scored.

Wilkison,Melina grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKK); Jones,Aubrey scored, unearned.

Warsop,Tia grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



Top of 4th - OSU batting

Hasler,Amanda flied out down the right field line putout by rf (3-2 BKBBK).

Timm,Claire singled down the left field line (2-2 BFFBF).

Timm,Claire advanced to second base on a passed ball.

OSU substitution: Graf,Macy pinch running for Timm,Claire.

Jones,Jayden walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Jones,Aubrey homered to deep left field, 1st of season, 3RBI (0-0); Graf,Macy scored from second base; Jones,Jayden scored from first
base.

CAL position change: McGowan,Mya now playing dh from p

CAL substitution: Mashhound,Kiki replaces Geluz,Xiomei at p.

Wilkison,Melina grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).

Warsop,Tia struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - CAL batting

OSU position change: Wilkison,Melina now playing dh from lf

OSU position change: Graf,Macy remains in the game at lf

Togia,Anaya popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0).

Rey,Madison popped up to short (2-2 BFBFF).

Todd,Kyndal homered to deep center field, 1st of season, RBI (0-0).

McGowan,Mya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 7th - OSU batting

CAL pitching change: Waiters,Tamya replaces Mashhound,Kiki.

Warsop,Tia fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-2 SBSB).

Davis,Rosie walked (3-0 BBBB).

OSU substitution: Jaques,Elizabeth pinch running for Davis,Rosie.

Godwin,Karli singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 KFBBBF); Jaques,Elizabeth scored from first base; Godwin,Karli advanced to second base on
the throw.

OSU substitution: Booker,Kaya pinch running for Godwin,Karli.

Austin,Jayelle hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Schneidmiller,Audre grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 BKBB); Austin,Jayelle out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Oklahoma State at Cal
02/06/2026 at Stanford Softball Stadium (Stanford, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 8 8 0 4

Cal 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1

OKLAHOMA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #23 Wilkison, Melina lf 4 0 0 1

2 #9 Warsop, Tia rf 3 1 0 0

3 #26 Davis, Rosie
#13 Jaques, Elizabeth

3b 3

0

1

1

1

0

1

0

4 #14 Godwin, Karli
#99 Booker, Kaya

1b 4

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

5 #34 Austin, Jayelle cf 3 0 1 1

6 #6 Schneidmiller, Audrey
#3 Hasler, Amanda

c 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #18 Timm, Claire
#25 Graf, Macy

dh 2

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

8 #71 Jones, Jayden
#33 Castillo, Gabby

2b 2

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

9 #7 Jones, Aubrey ss 3 2 3 3

Totals 28 8 8 7
Runs 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 8
Hits 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 8
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 4

OSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

4 Crandall,RyLee (W) 5.0 4 3 3 0 0 19 19 61 41
66 Meylan,Ruby (6) 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 27 18

Totals 7.0 4 3 3 0 4 25 25 88 59

GO-FO: Crandall 7-8; Meylan 2-0.
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Oklahoma State at Cal
02/06/2026 at Stanford Softball Stadium (Stanford, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma State 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 8 8 0 4

Cal 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1

CAL SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #9 Counts, Kayli cf 3 1 1 0

2 #24 Jackson, Emma 2b 3 1 1 0

3 #12 German, Anya c 3 0 0 1

4 #4 Togia, Anaya 1b 3 0 1 1

5 #25 Rey, Madison 3b 3 0 0 0

6 #99 Todd, Kyndal rf 3 1 1 1

7 #14 McGowan, Mya dh 3 0 0 0

8 #17 Lee, Kayla
#23 Herrera, Alyssa

lf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #00 Robinson, Gator ss 2 0 0 0

Totals 25 3 4 3
Runs 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Hits 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

CAL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 McGowan,Mya (L) (4.1) 3.1 5 7 6 2 1 18 15 65 39
19  Mashhound,Kiki 2.2 2 0 0 0 2 10 10 51 31
55 Waiters,Tamya (7) 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 5 3 23 9

Totals 7.0 8 8 7 3 3 33 28 139 79

HB: McGowan; Waiters.

GO-FO: McGowan 4-5; Mashhound 4-2; Waiters 1-1.
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